
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010065-2024 

Contract

Provision of Dental and Public Health Mobile Vehicle
Maintenance and Service

Kent Community Health NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-010065

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0421e3  

Published 27 March 2024, 2:06pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Kent Community Health NHS Foundation Trust

110/120 Upper Pemberton, Eureka Park, Kennington

Ashford

TN25 4AZ

Contact

Mr Christopher Sherwood

Email

christopher.sherwood@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 7521270755

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010065-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010065-2024
mailto:christopher.sherwood@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.kentcht.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.kentcht.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Dental and Public Health Mobile Vehicle Maintenance and Service

Reference number

DN701376

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

http://www.kentcht.nhs.uk
http://www.kentcht.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Kent Community Health NHS Foundation Trust’s (KCHFT) Public Health Bus delivers mobile
public health services across Kent. The Public Health Bus is used by various Public Health
services including the Children and Young People’s Counselling Service, Health Checks,
Health Visiting, One You, School Health, TB nursing and Sexual Health. It’s use is
coordinated by the Health Inequalities Team. Other non-public health KCHFT services can
also use the bus and the associated costs reclaimed from their budgets. The overall aim of
the KCHFT Public Health Bus is to mobilise public health and clinical services to our
communities in Kent to those facing inequality in accessing healthcare.

The Trust is not a business with shareholders, which means that everything we do is for our
patients. All our staff live and work in the communities we serve and have extensive training
and experience in delivering health care. Our people are our most important asset.

The purpose for this specification is to identify the requirements for the maintenance,
servicing and provision for break down cover for the Public Health Bus

The Health Inequalities Team will support access for viewing the Public Health Bus
necessary for the submission of tenders. This will be carried out over a two-day period to be
advised pre-tender submission. The viewings will support the individual design nuances of
this vehicle and current condition of worthiness.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £100,000 / Highest offer: £150,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom



Page 4 to 6

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Kent Community Health NHS Foundation Trust’s (KCHFT) Public Health Bus delivers mobile
public health services across Kent. The Public Health Bus is used by various Public Health
services including the Children and Young People’s Counselling Service, Health Checks,
Health Visiting, One You, School Health, TB nursing and Sexual Health. It’s use is
coordinated by the Health Inequalities Team. Other non-public health KCHFT services can
also use the bus and the associated costs reclaimed from their budgets. The overall aim of
the KCHFT Public Health Bus is to mobilise public health and clinical services to our
communities in Kent to those facing inequality in accessing healthcare.

The Trust is not a business with shareholders, which means that everything we do is for our
patients. All our staff live and work in the communities we serve and have extensive training
and experience in delivering health care. Our people are our most important asset.

The purpose for this specification is to identify the requirements for the maintenance,
servicing and provision for break down cover for the Public Health Bus

The Health Inequalities Team will support access for viewing the Public Health Bus
necessary for the submission of tenders. This will be carried out over a two-day period to be
advised pre-tender submission. The viewings will support the individual design nuances of
this vehicle and current condition of worthiness.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Financial Weighting / Weighting: 70

Cost criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Cost criterion - Name: Social Value and Sustainability / Weighting: 10

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-035839

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN701376

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/035839-2023


Page 6 to 6

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MCS Electrical

Canterbury

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £100,000 / Highest offer: £150,000 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Kent Community Health NHS Foundation Trust

Ashford

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-22T10:45:23+0100
	TCPDF




